ENHANCED CONCEALED PISTOL USE OF FORCE INSTRUCTOR

Below listed expiration date is valid when accompanied by proof of current NRA Instructor status.
Instructors may be checked here:

NAME

AKIN, Jerry
ANDERS, Steve

ARSENEAU, Gary
BAKER, Carmen
BODDICKER, Marc
BOGUE, Otis
BROWN, Keegan
BEUTLER, Jacob

. BURGETT, Galen

. CLEMENTS, Joan

. CLEMENTS, William

. CWACH, George

. DOOLEY, Nick

. DUNNIGAN, Edward

. EDWARDS, Michael

. ERICKSON, Andrew

. FREEBURG, Matthew

19. HAMMOCK, Dayle
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ARMSTRONG, William

PHONE #

970-493-0114
605-490-1477
605-391-6442
605-642-2601
605-840-8896
605-390-3900
605-868-6299
605-228-4716
402-990-2700
605-639-9468
605-484-0393
605-206-0138
605-660-4028
605-280-8155
605-787-2687
218-731-1066
605-951-0477
757-641-6058
605-490-1040

https://www.nrainstructors.org/instructoradmin/verify.aspx

EMAILS

sdpermit@gmail.com

anders316(@yahoo.com

billearmstrong@aol.com

gjarseneau(@gmail.com

cibaker958@gmail.com

meboddicker@gmail.com

admin@lakecitytactical.com

otsdllc@gmail.com

beutler64(@hotmail.com

grbdakota@gmail.com

train@responsiblyarmedllc.com

UR2Nozey@protonmail.com

gdcwach@svty.com

info@dooleydefense.com

ebd10@yahoo.com
red50fox@prtel.com

andy@siouxfallsshooting.com

matthew.freeburg@gmail.com

Dhammock@10-32services.com
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CITY

Emery
Sturgis
Rapid City
Spearfish
Winner
Rapid City
Watertown
Aberdeen
Clear Lake
Rapid City
Piedmont
Piedmont
Yankton
Pierre
Rapid City
Webster
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls

Spearfish

EXPIRATION

9/2021
3/2023
9/2022
3/2023
9/2022
3/2023
9/2022
9/2022
3/2023
9/2022
3/2023
3/2023
9/2021
9/2022
9/2022
9/2022
9/2022
9/2021
9/2022



20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.

ENHANCED CONCEALED PISTOL USE OF FORCE INSTRUCTOR

Below listed expiration date is valid when accompanied by proof of current NRA Instructor status.
Instructors may be checked here:

HARTER, John
HARTER, Tammy

HENRICKSON, Michael

HOENKE, Jerry
HUDSPETH, Daniel
JENSEN, Kevin
JOHNSON, Matthew
JORGENSON, Dennis
KILMER, Michael

KIRSCHENMANN, Dean

KWOK, Samuel
LITTLE, Jacob
LIVERMONT, Steve
MCcLANE, Terry
MERCADO, Michael
MILBURN, Eric
MISSELT, Christopher
MOUSSEAU, Hermis
MURGUIA, Javier
NORTON, Brad
OHM, Richard
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605-840-9478
605-842-0934
605-999-2462
605-484-8834
605-454-4092
605-366-6947
605-359-3522
605-359-8405
605-695-4690
515-571-7309
714-307-5390
605-789-1633
605-685-6998
605-430-2479
701-471-1529
712-380-2274
605-390-5330
605-454-2473
712-281-0215
605-520-3008
605-868-0327

https://www.nrainstructors.org/instructoradmin/verify.aspx

johnharterl 1 @yahoo.com

dakembr@gwtc.net

raa@frankenbox.net

Jerryhoenke@gmail.com

canksayuha@outlook.com

kevinj@iw.net
mjjohnson@sheperddefensesd.com

redhawk 87@hotmail.com

mkilmer@southpaw-defense.com

hm2doc2007@gmail.com

sammyk333@gmail.com

littlejacoba@gmail.com

stevelivermont@yahoo.com

terrylmclane@gmail.com

mmerc34(@gmail.com

milt59@live.com

chris.misselt@gmail.com

Johnmecanksayuha@outlook.com

1avym9556(@gmail.com

bradnorton@atlastargetworks.com

richohm@gmail.com
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Winner
Winner
Mitchell
Rapid City
Pine Ridge
Canton
Sioux Falls
Piedmont
Brookings
Box Elder
Rapid City
Sioux Falls
Martin
Keystone
Hermosa
Sioux Falls
Box Elder
Pine Ridge
Yankton
Goodwin

Watertown

9/2022
9/2022
9/2022
6/2022
3/2023
9/2021
9/2022
9/2021
9/2021
9/2022
3/3023
3/2023
3/2023
6/2022
6/2022
3/2023
9/2021
3/2023
9/2022
3/2023
9/2022



ENHANCED CONCEALED PISTOL USE OF FORCE INSTRUCTOR

Below listed expiration date is valid when accompanied by proof of current NRA Instructor status.
Instructors may be checked here:

41. OLSEN, David

42. PI, Peter

43. RIECK, Justin

44. ROBERTS, Jimmy Joe
45. ROBERTS, Scott

46. ROEMEN, Dale

47. ROSECKY, Jacob
48. SACHAU, Glen

49. SCHLUETER, Matthew
50. SELL, Tom

51. SHIVELY, Charlotte
52. SHIVELY, Phillip
53. STEELE, Donovan
54. STRAWN, Willis
55. SWENSEN, Christian
56. THOMAS, L. Anita
57. TRAVISE, John Jr.
58. TRENARY, Kelly
59. TWEDT, Joshua

60. VANTINE, Nik

61. WELLMAN, Garrett

Updated 6/2021

605-450-0501
605-206-1630
605-940-0319
605-722-5162
605-670-0008
605-366-2627
920-382-3005
605-722-2904
605-360-5734
605-840-1389
605-891-8827
605-891-9043
605-867-8552
712-490-7740
605-660-9019
701-226-3143
605-593-2974
603-391-9078
605-368-0620
605-271-6630
605-520-4832

https://www.nrainstructors.org/instructoradmin/verify.aspx

ojbar@yahoo.com

petersr5414@gmail.com

safirearmstraining@gmail.com

srcpil @email.com

Scott.Roberts@sdstate.edu

dfroemen@hotmail.com

jacob@dooleydefense.com

drrandy@midco.net

learntwoshoot@gmail.com

tomsell56431(@yahoo.com

echo.ft.sd@gmail.com

echo.ft.sd@gmail.com

donovan@oglala.org

fands.guns@yahoo.com

dcinstructor@hotmail.com

athomas3143@gmail.com

jtravise@live.com

lunyffan@aol.com

Twedt.josh@gmail.com

nvantine@southdakotaalliance.org

garrett.wellman(@state.sd.us
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Hitchcock
Sturgis
Sioux Falls
Spearfish
Brookings
Worthing
Pierre
Spearfish
Sioux Falls
Winner
Hot Springs
Hot Springs
Manderson
Jefferson
Yankton
Pierre

Box Elder
New Underwood
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls

Pierre

6/2022
3/2023
9/2022
3/2023
3/2023
9/2021
9/2021
9/2022
3/2023
9/2022
3/2023
6/2022
3/2023
6/2022
9/2022
6/2022
9/2021
3/2023
3/2023
9/2022
9/2022



ENHANCED CONCEALED PISTOL USE OF FORCE INSTRUCTOR

Below listed expiration date is valid when accompanied by proof of current NRA Instructor status.
Instructors may be checked here: https://www.nrainstructors.org/instructoradmin/verify.aspx

62. WEIDNER, Neil 712-212-0500 neil@activeselfprotection.com Mitchell 9/2021

63. WEIDNER, Stephannie 712-204-2090 steph@activeselfprotection.com Mitchell 9/2021

64. WHITE, William 605-662-7468 westcreek65@hotmail.com Edgemont 9/2022
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