

## ENHANCED CONCEALED PISTOL USE OF FORCE INSTRUCTOR

Below listed expiration date is valid when accompanied by proof of current NRA Instructor status.  
Instructors may be checked here: <https://www.nrainstructors.org/instructoradmin/verify.aspx>

<u>NAME</u>	<u>PHONE #</u>	<u>EMAILS</u>	<u>CITY</u>	<u>EXPIRATION</u>
1. AKIN, Jerry	970-493-0114	<a href="mailto:sdpermit@gmail.com">sdpermit@gmail.com</a>	Emery	9/2021
2. ANDERS, Steve	605-490-1477	<a href="mailto:anders316@yahoo.com">anders316@yahoo.com</a>	Sturgis	3/2023
3. ARMSTRONG, William	605-391-6442	<a href="mailto:billgarmstrong@aol.com">billgarmstrong@aol.com</a>	Rapid City	9/2022
4. ARSENEAU, Gary	605-642-2601	<a href="mailto:gjarseneau@gmail.com">gjarseneau@gmail.com</a>	Spearfish	3/2023
5. BAKER, Carmen	605-840-8896	<a href="mailto:cjbaker958@gmail.com">cjbaker958@gmail.com</a>	Winner	9/2022
6. BODDICKER, Marc	605-390-3900	<a href="mailto:meboddicker@gmail.com">meboddicker@gmail.com</a>	Rapid City	3/2023
7. BOGUE, Otis	605-868-6299	<a href="mailto:admin@lakecitytactical.com">admin@lakecitytactical.com</a>	Watertown	9/2022
8. BROWN, Keegan	605-228-4716	<a href="mailto:otsdllc@gmail.com">otsdllc@gmail.com</a>	Aberdeen	9/2022
9. BEUTLER, Jacob	402-990-2700	<a href="mailto:beutler64@hotmail.com">beutler64@hotmail.com</a>	Clear Lake	3/2023
10. BURGETT, Galen	605-639-9468	<a href="mailto:grbdakota@gmail.com">grbdakota@gmail.com</a>	Rapid City	9/2022
11. CLEMENTS, Joan	605-484-0393	<a href="mailto:train@responsiblyarmedllc.com">train@responsiblyarmedllc.com</a>	Piedmont	3/2023
12. CLEMENTS, William	605-206-0138	<a href="mailto:UR2Nozey@protonmail.com">UR2Nozey@protonmail.com</a>	Piedmont	3/2023
13. CWACH, George	605-660-4028	<a href="mailto:gdcwach@svty.com">gdcwach@svty.com</a>	Yankton	9/2021
14. DOOLEY, Nick	605-280-8155	<a href="mailto:info@dooleydefense.com">info@dooleydefense.com</a>	Pierre	9/2022
15. DUNNIGAN, Edward	605-787-2687	<a href="mailto:ebd10@yahoo.com">ebd10@yahoo.com</a>	Rapid City	9/2022
16. EDWARDS, Michael	218-731-1066	<a href="mailto:red50fox@prtcl.com">red50fox@prtcl.com</a>	Webster	9/2022
17. ERICKSON, Andrew	605-951-0477	<a href="mailto:andy@siouxfallsshooting.com">andy@siouxfallsshooting.com</a>	Sioux Falls	9/2022
18. FREEBURG, Matthew	757-641-6058	<a href="mailto:matthew.freeburg@gmail.com">matthew.freeburg@gmail.com</a>	Sioux Falls	9/2021
19. HAMMOCK, Dayle	605-490-1040	<a href="mailto:Dhammock@10-32services.com">Dhammock@10-32services.com</a>	Spearfish	9/2022

## ENHANCED CONCEALED PISTOL USE OF FORCE INSTRUCTOR

Below listed expiration date is valid when accompanied by proof of current NRA Instructor status.  
Instructors may be checked here: <https://www.nrainstructors.org/instructoradmin/verify.aspx>

20. HARTER, John	605-840-9478	<a href="mailto:johnharter11@yahoo.com">johnharter11@yahoo.com</a>	Winner	9/2022
21. HARTER, Tammy	605-842-0934	<a href="mailto:dakembr@gwtc.net">dakembr@gwtc.net</a>	Winner	9/2022
22. HENRICKSON, Michael	605-999-2462	<a href="mailto:raa@frankenbox.net">raa@frankenbox.net</a>	Mitchell	9/2022
23. HOENKE, Jerry	605-484-8834	<a href="mailto:Jerryhoenke@gmail.com">Jerryhoenke@gmail.com</a>	Rapid City	6/2022
24. HUDSPETH, Daniel	605-454-4092	<a href="mailto:canksayuha@outlook.com">canksayuha@outlook.com</a>	Pine Ridge	3/2023
25. JENSEN, Kevin	605-366-6947	<a href="mailto:kevinj@iw.net">kevinj@iw.net</a>	Canton	9/2021
26. JOHNSON, Matthew	605-359-3522	<a href="mailto:mjjohnson@sheperddesensesd.com">mjjohnson@sheperddesensesd.com</a>	Sioux Falls	9/2022
27. JORGENSON, Dennis	605-359-8405	<a href="mailto:redhawk_87@hotmail.com">redhawk_87@hotmail.com</a>	Piedmont	9/2021
28. KILMER, Michael	605-695-4690	<a href="mailto:mkilmer@southpaw-defense.com">mkilmer@southpaw-defense.com</a>	Brookings	9/2021
29. KIRSCHENMANN, Dean	515-571-7309	<a href="mailto:hm2doc2007@gmail.com">hm2doc2007@gmail.com</a>	Box Elder	9/2022
30. KWOK, Samuel	714-307-5390	<a href="mailto:sammyk333@gmail.com">sammyk333@gmail.com</a>	Rapid City	3/3023
31. LITTLE, Jacob	605-789-1633	<a href="mailto:littlejacoba@gmail.com">littlejacoba@gmail.com</a>	Sioux Falls	3/2023
32. LIVERMONT, Steve	605-685-6998	<a href="mailto:stevelifvermont@yahoo.com">stevelifvermont@yahoo.com</a>	Martin	3/2023
33. McLANE, Terry	605-430-2479	<a href="mailto:terrylmclane@gmail.com">terrylmclane@gmail.com</a>	Keystone	6/2022
34. MERCADO, Michael	701-471-1529	<a href="mailto:mmerc34@gmail.com">mmerc34@gmail.com</a>	Hermosa	6/2022
35. MILBURN, Eric	712-380-2274	<a href="mailto:milt59@live.com">milt59@live.com</a>	Sioux Falls	3/2023
36. MISSELT, Christopher	605-390-5330	<a href="mailto:chris.misselt@gmail.com">chris.misselt@gmail.com</a>	Box Elder	9/2021
37. MOUSSEAU, Hermis	605-454-2473	<a href="mailto:Johnmcanksayuha@outlook.com">Johnmcanksayuha@outlook.com</a>	Pine Ridge	3/2023
38. MURGUIA, Javier	712-281-0215	<a href="mailto:javym9556@gmail.com">javym9556@gmail.com</a>	Yankton	9/2022
39. NORTON, Brad	605-520-3008	<a href="mailto:bradnorton@atlastargetworks.com">bradnorton@atlastargetworks.com</a>	Goodwin	3/2023
40. OHM, Richard	605-868-0327	<a href="mailto:richohm@gmail.com">richohm@gmail.com</a>	Watertown	9/2022

## ENHANCED CONCEALED PISTOL USE OF FORCE INSTRUCTOR

Below listed expiration date is valid when accompanied by proof of current NRA Instructor status.  
Instructors may be checked here: <https://www.nrainstructors.org/instructoradmin/verify.aspx>

41. OLSEN, David	605-450-0501	<a href="mailto:ojbar@yahoo.com">ojbar@yahoo.com</a>	Hitchcock	6/2022
42. PI, Peter	605-206-1630	<a href="mailto:petersr5414@gmail.com">petersr5414@gmail.com</a>	Sturgis	3/2023
43. RIECK, Justin	605-940-0319	<a href="mailto:safirearmstraining@gmail.com">safirearmstraining@gmail.com</a>	Sioux Falls	9/2022
44. ROBERTS, Jimmy Joe	605-722-5162	<a href="mailto:srcpj1@gmail.com">srcpj1@gmail.com</a>	Spearfish	3/2023
45. ROBERTS, Scott	605-670-0008	<a href="mailto:Scott.Roberts@sdstate.edu">Scott.Roberts@sdstate.edu</a>	Brookings	3/2023
46. ROEMEN, Dale	605-366-2627	<a href="mailto:dfroemen@hotmail.com">dfroemen@hotmail.com</a>	Worthing	9/2021
47. ROSECKY, Jacob	920-382-3005	<a href="mailto:jacob@dooleydefense.com">jacob@dooleydefense.com</a>	Pierre	9/2021
48. SACHAU, Glen	605-722-2904	<a href="mailto:drrandy@midco.net">drrandy@midco.net</a>	Spearfish	9/2022
49. SCHLUETER, Matthew	605-360-5734	<a href="mailto:learntwoshoot@gmail.com">learntwoshoot@gmail.com</a>	Sioux Falls	3/2023
50. SELL, Tom	605-840-1389	<a href="mailto:tomsell56431@yahoo.com">tomsell56431@yahoo.com</a>	Winner	9/2022
51. SHIVELY, Charlotte	605-891-8827	<a href="mailto:echo.ft.sd@gmail.com">echo.ft.sd@gmail.com</a>	Hot Springs	3/2023
52. SHIVELY, Phillip	605-891-9043	<a href="mailto:echo.ft.sd@gmail.com">echo.ft.sd@gmail.com</a>	Hot Springs	6/2022
53. STEELE, Donovan	605-867-8552	<a href="mailto:donovan@oglala.org">donovan@oglala.org</a>	Manderson	3/2023
54. STRAWN, Willis	712-490-7740	<a href="mailto:fands.guns@yahoo.com">fands.guns@yahoo.com</a>	Jefferson	6/2022
55. SWENSEN, Christian	605-660-9019	<a href="mailto:dcinstructor@hotmail.com">dcinstructor@hotmail.com</a>	Yankton	9/2022
56. THOMAS, L. Anita	701-226-3143	<a href="mailto:athomas3143@gmail.com">athomas3143@gmail.com</a>	Pierre	6/2022
57. TRAVISE, John Jr.	605-593-2974	<a href="mailto:jtravise@live.com">jtravise@live.com</a>	Box Elder	9/2021
58. TRENARY, Kelly	603-391-9078	<a href="mailto:lunyffan@aol.com">lunyffan@aol.com</a>	New Underwood	3/2023
59. TWEDT, Joshua	605-368-0620	<a href="mailto:Twedt.josh@gmail.com">Twedt.josh@gmail.com</a>	Sioux Falls	3/2023
60. VANTINE, Nik	605-271-6630	<a href="mailto:nvantine@southdakotaalliance.org">nvantine@southdakotaalliance.org</a>	Sioux Falls	9/2022
61. WELLMAN, Garrett	605-520-4832	<a href="mailto:garrett.wellman@state.sd.us">garrett.wellman@state.sd.us</a>	Pierre	9/2022

## ENHANCED CONCEALED PISTOL USE OF FORCE INSTRUCTOR

Below listed expiration date is valid when accompanied by proof of current NRA Instructor status.  
Instructors may be checked here: <https://www.nrainstructors.org/instructoradmin/verify.aspx>

62. WEIDNER, Neil	712-212-0500	<a href="mailto:neil@activeselfprotection.com">neil@activeselfprotection.com</a>	Mitchell	9/2021
63. WEIDNER, Stephannie	712-204-2090	<a href="mailto:steph@activeselfprotection.com">steph@activeselfprotection.com</a>	Mitchell	9/2021
64. WHITE, William	605-662-7468	<a href="mailto:westcreek65@hotmail.com">westcreek65@hotmail.com</a>	Edgemont	9/2022